

November 22, 2022

The Manager - Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra,
Mumbai - 400 051.
Maharashtra, India.
Scrip Code: TRF

Dear Madam, Sir,

Sub: Application under Regulation 37 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation of TRF Limited ('TRF' / 'Transferor Company' / 'the Company') into and with Tata Steel Limited ('TSL' / 'Transferee Company')

We refer to our application number 32908 dated October 11, 2022, regarding the above subject.

In terms of Regulation 37 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the SEBI Circular No. CFD/DIL3/CIR/2017/21 dated March 10, 2017, and SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2021/0000000665 dated November 23, 2021; please find enclosed the Complaints Report for the period November 1, 2022 to November 21, 2022 in the prescribed format.

Request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

TRF LIMITED

**Prasun Banerjee** 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above.





## Complaints Report (Period: November 1, 2022 to November 21, 2022)

## Part A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Number
1.	Number of complaints received directly	4
2.	Number of complaints forwarded by Stock Exchange/SEBI	NIL
3.	Total Number of complaints/comments received (1+2)	4
4.	Number of complaints resolved	4
5.	Number of complaints pending	NIL

## Part B

Sr. No.	Name of complainant	Date of complaint	Status (Resolved/Pending)
1.	Mr. P V Bhaskar	November 2, 2022	Resolved
2.	Mr. Inderpal Singh Uberoi	November 4, 2022	Resolved
3.	Mr. Paparao Maddipati	November 4, 2022	Resolved
4.	Mr. Praveen Gunari	November 18, 2022	Resolved

**TRF LIMITED** 

Prasun Banerjee

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

November 22, 2022

